CONSUMER PROTECTION DIVISION
GREG 7ORLLER 202 W. WASHINGTON STREET, 5TH FLOOR o INDIANAPOLIS, IN 40204-2770 PHONE: 217.232.6336

INDIANA ATTORNEY GENERAL www IndianaConsumer.com FAX: 317.233.4303

April 14,2010

Harbours Condominium Association

One Riverpointe Plaza
Jeffersonville, IN 47130

RE: File No. 10-CP-54001
In the Matter of Paul Ranney vs. Harbours Condominium Association

Dear Harbours Condominium Association:

Enclosed is a copy of a Consumer Complaint received by the Professional Licensing &
Homeowner Protection Unit. Indiana law requires the Unit to investigate complaints against
licensed professionals, deceptive acts in connection with mortgage lending, and violations of
Indiana’s Home Loan Practices Act. You are required to respond in writing to the allegations set
forth in the Consumer Complaint within twenty (20) days of the date on this letter. Your

response cannot be taken via telephone.
Please include the following information 1n your response:

1. The file number shown above;

2. My name, Sally L Miller;

3. Your explanation of what happened;

4, A copy of all documents relating to the transaction at 1ssue.

Our experience shows that many complaints result from misunderstanding and poor
communication. Your prompt reply is required for our investigation and the resolution ot this
complaint. You may mail it to the address shown above or fax it to my attention at (317) 233-

4393.

Sincerely,

Sally, Ml

Sally L Maller
Investigator
sally. miller@atg.in.gov

Enclosures(s)

503049-1




) CONSUMER COMPLAINT E©

-

F Office of the Indiana Attorney General MAR

i

Topr-  t delay, please be sure to complete both sides of this form in full. Please print clearly or type. DO ﬁh‘%
Secu -y Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.

Jro—

1. UR INFORMATION "2 WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST? N
o M CIMris. CIMiss _ CIMs. Cbr. : Name/Firm Claudia Orsborn: R _ s
} Na @ﬁ A A é e A M i Board Member Harbours Homeowners Association ;

i s ol € W RIVAEES (e P hiess 1Rvepoine Pz ;

Cit \7;: FF State 7~ S | #707 |
o Y7/ 30  cay CCALM || City deffersonvile State In_
F Age  [318-24 [125-34 [135-44 [145-54 ?@6-64 65+ | 7Ip 47130 County Clark _

Phe 1 §72) 284/ -2 375 . Day Phone () S

) sS4 & Fvening | | E-mail claudiaorsborn@insightbb.com -

Evoo " Person you dealt with _Claudia Orsborn o ‘

3. “4EN DID TRANSACTION/INCIDENT OCCUR? Date various Time  avOd emO a

[’_’2_{_ HER}; DID THE TRANSACTION/INCIDENT YOU ARE COMPLAINING ABOUT TAKE PLACE? (Check hox when applica_l_J:_lE)_

[J  :he firm’s place of business 1By Mail
[1 - nome [JBy Internet/e-mail
[1  —ay from the firm’s place of business (work, convention, etc.) {_] By telephone |

er Board of Directors Executive Closed Mesting %

1
S ——

jﬁph{}ned the firm [}1 went to the firm's place of business

O ;

- [ ponded to a TV/radio ad 11 received a telephone call from the firm
L1 erson came to my home 71 responded to an offer on the internet

- L1 ceived information by e-mail 11 responded to a printed advertisement g

- L1 :eived information in the mail Other Board of meeting, February2010 |

" 6. . YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE PUBLIC? 7. WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOR?

~ Th ture and status of your complaint and the name of the firm” XlYes [INo - [OMy business

. Yo ame? Yes TINo | | [XIMy family/household

Yo one number? Yes CONo 1My farm o

8 "W DID YOU PAY? [

I I S [ 1Credit Card [IMedicaid [Private Insurance

L)k [1 Instaliment Loan [ Medicare XIOther Association Dues

9. YOU SIGN ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF THE AGREEMENT. [ Yes OONo

weUseOy g T e T ok | m | se | fler

E ¢ PL MO NL N T




"5, 1AVE YOU COMPLAINED TO THE BUSINESS? (Check box when applicable) )

% wr Y d Action taken? o
| : — _—j
11 4\TH WHAT OTHER AGENCY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLAINT? ] R
CWh 7 | Action taken? — B
"12. HAVE YOU CONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY? Clves Ko
13 4AVE YOU STARTED A COURT ACTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF AL GOURT PAPERS. Clves Ogho |

14. AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. (ves JjgNo
" 15. "OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. n L

’Té_’;. faLE{\SE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

receipt and statement, invoice, contract or writien agreement, adveriisement, cancelied
CLUDE YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Ple.  attach a copy of alf papers invoived (order biank, warranty, credit card
 che orrespondence and all other related documents). Please print clearly or Type. DO NOT IN

e r——— el

See additional attachments. — _
Claudia Orsborn, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Directors, approved the act:on.ta gssue direct payment of .

[ ] [ FAE bR Ak &
P - o WY W i -y - n-ul;- - - =__ ==-=-i-4-;- et -~ — MO v i

-'-'-‘E!! SrA-the-ASSOGEIac Higat-o I e mis & . '
Kiesler for alleged acts of vandalism to their vehicles. A letter (attached) was sent to Association members by the President Kevin lepe_(l_f_g |
—stating the reason for reimbursing fhese people for thelr aamages. Ms Orsborn did not perform her figuciary duty as a memoer of the Board |
of Directors when she approved the action to reimburse these persons frpm our Association's funds for the repair of their privately owneq ]
- vehicles . Based on iack of evidence and the arguments presented by owner Mr. Peter Steen. It is evident that Ms._Orsborn was notugrng_
ir—ﬁf‘tiﬂent“ ansonablefuggemer M-S0 DTOovVedl Ma-avpencHigre-—Acopy € Teo-BaHCe Teboritne AU DIHTE U Y "“‘vnii < .
is riddled with discrepencies, including the inclusion of a false name of the person that Quiggins suspects performed the alleged vandalism on
“his vehicle T There is no clear cut evidence that any vandanhsm occurred at The Harbours on these veFides. Ms. Orsborn shouid not have "1tl

_approved the acli hurse these parties for their expenses. -

|
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17. HOW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? | | ]

of her actions and reimburse the Association the money that she approved and allocated 1o m_t

d claims of vandalism {0 their }

‘Ms. Orsborn should bear the responsibility .
“Kenneth Quiggins, a fellow board member and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and unsubstantiate

- vehibles - - : — — — ]

s

—an e T - = = e

|
|
i

- —— e — ke Lt

18. . ONSENT AND VERIFICATION - - o

al - under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all attachments, are true. The information | |
har  orovided in this complaint form is based upon my persor 2l knowledge. | consent to the Consumer Protection Division obtaining or |
rel: sing any information in furtherance of the disposition of this complaint. | understand that | should not include my Social Security |
Nu  er in any information submitted 10 the Consumer Protection Division. If 1 0 provide my Social Security Number, | expressly consent

to: - disclosure of my Social Security Number in accordance with Indiana Code § 4-1-10-5(2). |

- o = = '_I ;
I —_— — E - _ : - —

T MAIL COMPLETED FORMSTO:

:l__
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Wkt WHL HAPPEN NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOU DO?
*I The nsumer Protection Division will send a copy of your complaint to the

ec dent firm or licensed professional. This office cannot disclose your complaint
ag: - a licensed professional to the public unless this office files a disciplinary Government Center Sout, 5% floor
act  against the licensed professional. This office represents the State of Indiana | 202 West Washington Street

anc iunited in the remedies it can pursue. You may be entitied to compensation | indianapolis, IN 46204 .
or . - rights that we cannot pursue for you. Ir addition to filing this complaint. you DH: 317-232-6330 = FAX: 31 7-233-43973
- me -ant to consider contacting a private attorney or your iocal small claims court. l ; www. indianaConsumer.coim
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~ Attorney General Greg Zoeller
Consumer Protection Division
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- CONSUMER COMPLAINT

Office of the Indlana Attorney General MAR 22 2018

Topr i delay, please be sure to complete both sides of this form in full. Please print clearly or type. DO N %@% g? g%l COTION

Secu 'y Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.

1. UR INFORMATION [ 2. WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST?
- /@Mr EIMrs L] (OMs.  [1Dr. Name/Firm William T. Roberts: I
N %ﬁ »@’M ¢ }[ ' | Board Member Harbours Homeowners Association
Ade s é?/ f oA/ ﬂ SIS, M Address 1 Riverpointe Plaza o ;
G State b #908 ] .
| ZIF - 793 0 Gounty _QZ/( z City Jeffersonville 3 State In_
- Ag (11824 [125-34 [135-44 [45-54 [d55-64 [165+ - ZIp 47130 County Clark
- Phe 8]&_92 g = 2375 Day ~ Phone () - ;
) _ Evening F-mail - o ;
e i Person you dealt with Wiliam T.Roberts _
] "_’fs: HEN DID TRANSACTION/INCIDENT OCCUR? Date various Time - AvO __:_"Ey_gm

debra—

[] he f:rm s place of business 1By Mail

1 nome 1By Internet/e-mail
[1 ..y from the firm’s place of business (work, convention, efc.) [1By telephone

or Board of Directors Executive Closed Meeting

5. AT WAS THE VERY FIRST CONTACT BETWEEN YOU AND THE FIRM? S —

1 ephoned the firm 11 went 1o the firm’s place of business !
[ ] sponded to a TV/radio ac (11 received a telephone call from the firm 1
[]  rsoncame to my home (11 responded to an offer on the Internet
L1 -—eived information by e-mail [ 11 responded to a printed advertisement

- 1 ceived information in the mail . X} Other Board of meeting, February 2010 - -

6. YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE"ﬁUBLIC? | 7. WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOR?
Th e and status of your complaint and the name of the firm?  XlYes [LNo [ 1My business
Yoo ime? Yes [INo My family/householc
Yo one number? Yes [JNo 1My farm -

o a——

_— T - Lo

5w DiDYoU PAY | e

I F1Credit Card TMedicaid [ Private Insurance
L1 ok D Instaliment Loan [ 1Medicare X|0ther AssociationbDues .
{_'éﬁ_ 2 YOU SIGN ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT? IF YES, PLEA%EATTACH A COPY OF THE AGREEMENT. | ~[Oves ONo d
celse Oy U ra T Pree T T Tom | me. | See e _._
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" 10. (AVE YOU COMPLAINED TO THE BUSINESS? (Check box when applicable) i !

Wh ) Action taken? ]

11. JiTH WHAT OTHER AGENCY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLAINT? o =

Cwh “ : Action taken? S— 1
12 AVE YOU CONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY? 3 Cves  JeINo '
13 SAVE YOU STARTED A COURT ACTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. CYes JZNo

12, +AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A GOPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. [IYes @o - 1
15 (OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. § -
;{ﬁ L EASE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY) - .

invoi i " lled
Pie: 1ach a copy of all papers involved (order blank, warranty, credit card receipt and statement, invoice, contract or wrrtt]e_;‘a Eai}:eeﬁsnt, advertisement, cance
- Che rrespondence and all other related documents). Please print clearly or type. 00 NOT INCLUDE YOUR SOCIAL SEGURI : 5

.

e Py el —r

. See additional aftachments. - . - : rect pavment of
| William Roberts, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Directors, approved the actn ‘flgue ! 908 e
—approximately-$4,000-fromthe £ ociation sutual-bene HRas-{o-refRpurSetenow-Soatt-m S =

o i <evin Zi erle
Kiesler for alleged acts of vandalism to their vehicles. A letter (attached) was sent o Association members t;y thea :;esig;rt;efiViﬂ Ze’i%%ard -
~stating the réason Tor reimbursing theése people for their damages. Mr. Robertsdid not perform his fiduciary duty fih

Direciors when he approved the action to reimburse these persons frpm our Association's funds for the reﬂ_@i:; Cf(f;;}e"Rzg‘;?t":—'i :fr?stdusing
vehicles . Based on lack of evidence and the arguments presented by owner Mr. Peter Steen. ltis evident that Mr. ng

Tﬁftrdentaﬁdf Hacemer NTTE - Droved peNnaiture /v Copy © ‘-ii“ rf d the alie ed vandalism on
e ith di ies. i | : ion of a false name of the person that Quiggins suspects periormea tn ged va
- is riddied with discrepencies, including the inclusion of a P = vehicles Mr. Roberts should not have

“his vehicle . There is no clear cut evidence that any vandalism occurred at The Harbours on

approved_the action to reimburse these parties for their expenses. . R |
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17 :0W WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? - [

| Mr. Roberts should bear the responsibility of 43 actions and reimburse the Association the money tnat - approved an? 8”?; a&:gjt% their
“Kenne-ih Quigains, a fellow board member and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and unsubstantiated claims of vanca

yehibles 3 L )

_ -

| 18, ONSENT AND VERIFICATION | R

-

ai under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all attachments, are tru_e. Thg ?nformaho‘nii

e ovided in this complaint form is based upon my personal knowledge. | consent o the Gonsumer Prr,:}tectmn Dwnsm obtainlqg o
rel g any information in furtherance of the disposition of this complaint. | understand that | should net. include my Social Security 1
. Nu -1 in any information submitted to the Consumer Protection Division. If | do provide my Social Security Number, | expressly consent

to® -nsclosure of yjaial Security Number in accordance with Indiana Code § 4-1-10-5(2).

- 7, - - | | e
Yo ‘}ﬂw{ e [ — By EJ/O H/O - o
- s s - T -

F o

_ - / .
- Wk wnyﬁﬂppen NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOU DO? - MAIL COMPLETED FORMST0:
i o i |
The  nsumer Protection Division will send a copy of your complaint to the | Attorney General Qreg Z_O_BHH
l res ient firm or licensed professional. This office cannot disclose your complaint j Consumer Protection DiV}?:on
i ag: . licensed professional to the public unless this office files a disciplinary Government Centef South, 5" tloor
act  qainst the licensed professional. This office represents the State of indiana 302 West Wa;%ha ngton Street
are  mited in the remedies it can nursue. You may be entitled to compensation indianapolis, IN 4{;}6294 )
or ¢ rights that we cannot pursue for you. In addition to filing this complamt. you - PR3 ?-’232-6330 o FAX: 317-233-4343
ma .0t to consider contacting a private attorney or your local small claims court. ; www.Indianabonsumer.com
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1t delay, please be sure to complete both sides
'y Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.

1R INFORMATION

,@M/ [CIMrs. DM%

r_‘ha 24 Dzs 34 El35 44 [45-54 [K55-64 DB5+ |

SN ALY - A 328

[ 1Ms.
l""- 78 SNV E
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3
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County

1Dr.

W

F —

Day

-

Evening

of thlS farm in full. Please print clearly or type. DO N(Jhﬁﬂlgg@ g@u%ﬁé@“‘”im

e i

2 WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST?

- City Jeffersonville
7ip 47130
Phone {
E-mals
Person you dealt with  Sharon Chandler R

Name/Firm Sharon Chandler:

Address 1 Riverpointe Plaza

Board Member Harbours Homeowners Ass_c_;ciation

T R
—r - ———

#7093 P

State In

Cgunty Clark -

) r— o= e — —=

o

=1EN DID TRANSACTION/INCIDENT OCCUR?

Dat&n varnous

Time

iERE DID THE TRANSACTION/INGIDENT YOU ARE COMPLAINING ABOUT TAKE PLACE? (éh%k box when applic_a__!??_?}

e firm’s place of business

S riome

.y from the firm’s place of business (work, convention, etc.)

o1 Board of Directors Executive Closed Meeting

1By Mail

1By lr

ternet/e-mail

] By telephone

+AT WAS THE VERY FIRST CONTACT BETWEEN YOU AND THE FIRM?

e B A — T

ephoned the firm
sponded to a TV/radio ad
~rson came to my home

eived information by e-mall
- eived information in the matl

— —— -

L1

L]
[

went to the firm’s place of business
received a telephone call from the Tirm

responded to an offer on the

nternet

11 responded to a printed advertisement

. X] Other Board of meeting, February 2010 -

. YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE PUBLIC?

—_—

- ——

7. WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOB"

EE————— e Y

ture and status of your complaint and the name of the firm? XlYes [INo | 1My business

me? X Yes [INo 1 My family/housenold |

1one number? . Yes D No | [ My tarm o |

% DID YOU PAY? - - o

o [JCredit Card [ IMedicaid [JPrivate Insurance

K [ 1 instaliment Loan D Medzca"e ] Other Association Dues _—
5 Y0U é"si;N ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF THE AGREEMENT.  [DYes [ONo |
e Use Only: [ - e T T e T File

|-

|
L

Prac




- ——— .

10. 1AVE YOU COMPLAINED TO THE BUSINESS? (Check box when applicable) ClYes  [INo

- Wh Action taken? S

r. waaT

11, 4ITH WHAT OTHER AGENCY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLANT? | J:
Wh " Action taken? N
12. AVE YOU CONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY? [IYes JiINo |

'~ 13. +AVE YOU STARTED A COURT ACTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. [(Yes QNU |

N e - 7
14. :AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A GOPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. [IYes RpANO

| = S z
15. OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. $ %

SS— i . - ;
16. ‘LEASE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY) - ) |

' Pler tach a copy of all papers involved (order blank, warranty, credit card receipt and statement, invoice, contract or written agreement, advertisement, cancelled |

. che rrespondence and all other refated documents). Please print clearly or type. DO NOT INCLUDE YOUR SCGIAL SECURITY NUMBEH. %

|_See additional attachments. - _ , E—— [

Sharon Chandler, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Directors, approved the acﬁoq to'issue direct payment of
~approximately-$4.000-from-the-Association’s-mutual-benefit funds-tereimburse fellow beard-memberKennen LGNS ama empoycc—reny—
Kiesler tor alleged acts of vandalism to their vehicles. A letter (attached) was sent to Association members by the President Kevin Zipperie |

" stating the reason for reimbursing these people for their damages. Sharon Chandier did not peﬁorm her fiduciary (Tuty‘as a m_emb_er of the |

_Board of Directors when she approved the action to reimburse these persons frpm our Association’s fund; for the repair of their privately 1

- owned vehicles . Based on lack of evidence and the arguments presented by owner Mr. Peter S’{een. it is evident that Mala. Chandler w not

—3iq Drudentand reasonablejudgemer vhenshe spproved-thisexpendityre —Acopy oi-theDC i-"i" st was-<tbrattted by 1kenr |

- Quigains is riddled with discrepencies, including the inclusion of a false name of the person that Quiggins suspects pgrfcrmed the alleged i

“vandalism on his vehicle . There is no clear cut evidence that any vandalism occurred at The Harbours on these vehicles.Ms. Chandler |

_should not have appraved the action o reimburse these parties for their expenses. e ;

~ 17. {OW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? I

' Sharon Chandler should bear the responsibility of her actions and reimburse the Association the money that she appmved and gltgcaﬁ_ed to

Kenneth Quiggins, a fellow board member and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and unsubstantiated claims of vandalism to their
vehibies . - - - | —"1

' 18.  GNSENT AND VERIFICATION | __ B ]

——r
SR L | L L L r———

e oma . wowar

lai . under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all attachments, are true. Thg ?ntfarmatiqril
ha -ovided in this complaint form is based upon my personal knowledge. | consent to the Consumer Protection Dlwsm abtairu?g or
relc g any information in furtherance of the disposition of this complaint. | understand that | should not include my Social Security

]; Nu 1 in any information submitted to the Consumer Protection Division. If I do provide my Social Security Number, | expressly consent

~ fo°  lisclosure of my Social Security Number in accordance with Indiana Code § 4-1-1 0-5(2).

| _

) o S e
- Yor  anatybb Date < - / é - ;. S i
Wk © WIVL HAPPEN NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOU DG? ~ MAILCOMPLETED FORMSTO: |
- The  ssumer Protection Division will send a copy of your complaint 1o the Attorney General Qreg qu!ier

res  ent firm or licensed professional. This office cannot disclose your complaint Consumer Protection D!VIS{;OR

‘ ag:  alicensed professional to the public unless this office files a discipiinary . Government Centef South, 5 floor

act  :gainst the licensed professional. This office represents the State of Indiana i 307 West Wa;shington Street
aneited in the remedies it can pursue. You may be entitied to compensation - Indianapolis, IN 46204 ) q
o 1ghts that we cannot pursue for you. In addition 1o filing this compiaint, you | PH: 31 7—232-—6330 e FAX: 31 T~233*439u

k me ot to consider contacting a private attorney or your local small claims court. www.IndianaGonsumer.com

- —_— = -t

. e —— == s

—_—

"-'ri.:‘_l

] e R i
%E)E_ L_JE ‘ ‘-11_|L'¢._|.

[l



NDIANA

Topr tdelay, please be sure to complete beth sides of this form in full. Please print clearly or type. DO NOT M%% TION
Sect- v Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.
1. UR INFORMATION } 2. WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST?
B v ~ Oor. Name/Firm RobynZapp: ]
Na W | Board Member Harbours Homeowners Association
‘ | [ o i
- Ad Vg /Ay 473 . Address 1 Riverpointe Plaza e
- Cit State < Z _* #601 e
| /i , _ i 2/ 7>, é _ i City Jeffersonville Gtate In
Ay D18 24 E]25 34 D35 44 [145-54 QSS 64 165+ - 7Ip 47130 County Clark
- Ph &gb M Y- 2235 Day ~ Phone (] S ;
| ) Evening  E-mail ST E
E-i ) Person you dealt with RobynZapp 1
T - | _* B
3. “EN DID TRANSAGTION/INCIDENT OCGUR? Date various Time ~ AM F_’MD o
4. ERE DID THE TRANSACTION/INCIDENT YOU ARE COMPLAINING ABOUT TAKE PLACGE? (Check hox when applicable)
[1  :ne firm’s place of business 1By Mail
L1 nome [1By Internet/e-mail |
- L1 .y fromthe firm’s place of husiness (work, convention, etc.} [ 1By telephone t
¢r Board of Directors Executive Closed Meeting - )
5. AT WAS THE VERY FIRST CONTAGT BETWEEN YOU AND THE FIRM? ) - ]
{ e — o ) !
[ ephoned the firm 71 went to the firm’s place of business
i 1 -ponded to a TV/radio ad [ 1! received a telephone call from the firm
- O -rsoncame to my home 11 responded to an offer on the Internet
O eived information by e-mail [11 responded to a printed advertisement
; (1 P'weﬁ information in the matl .Other Board of meethg February 2000
6. YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE PUBLIC? 7. WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOR? |
 Th e and status of your complaint and the name of the firm? BXYes  [INo [ My business 5
Yor  ime? Yes [JNo | X1 My family/household
" Yo one number? Yes [ INo [ My farm N
8. womyoupAY? ) ) )
. S — - - g
S I B [1Credit Card [ IMedicaid [JPrivate insurance
S I [ 1 Instaliment Loan [ 1Medicare [X]Other Association Dues -
9. YOU SIGN ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF THE AGREEMENT. ~OYes ONo
U0 g T prac | T w | s der
. 1 PL MO NL NJ | l cp.
§ i o

At d—————



"10. +AVE YOU COMPLAINED TO THE BUSINESS? (Check box when applicable)

Wh Action taken?

— ]
arir

Py

11 JITH WHAT OTHER AGENCY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLAINT?

L.,.._... [P PEREREEIL X ]

Wi " Action taken? * —
" 12, <AVE YOU CONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY? ] Cves B0
13, +AVE YOU STARTED A COURT ACTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT pAPERS.  [lYes QN o
14, ‘AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURTPAPERS. [lYes Ao

o —r—r————

5. OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. $ B

16. ‘1 EASE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

- Ple 1ach a copy of all papers involved (order biank, warranty, eredit card receipt and statement, invaice, contract or written agreement, advertisement, cancelled
che rrespondence and all other related documents). Please print clearly or type. DO NOT INCLUDE YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

_See additional attachments. _ _ _ e
Roby: Zapp, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Directors, approved the action 1O iIssue direct payment of

aFil -y EEY ﬂ+-- ‘-I‘

‘#Ii‘r:' - oLV

--gRPrOxmately-34; BotHFOM e ASSeCIatoR S ittidar Dehic snds-ta-reinby wwHeare

Kiesler for alleged acts of vandalism to their vehicles. A letter (attached) was sent to Association members by the President Kevin Zipperle

~stating the reason for reimbursing these people for thelr damages. Ms. Zapp did not perform her fiduciary duty as a member of theBt;ard of
Directors when she approved the action to reimburse these persons frpm our Association's funds for the repair of their privately ownec

- W al L]
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- vehicles . Based on lack of evidence and the arguments presented by owner Mr. Peter Ste'en. It is evident that Ms.' Zapp wa sng_ L
-prodent and sasonable-judgemer rveepn-che-approved thisexpendiidre. A COpy Orme PO i T

. is ridd:ed with discrepencies, including the inclusion of a false name of the person that Quiiggins suspects performed the alleged vandalism on

“his vehidle  There 1S no clear cut evidence that any vandalism occurred at The Harbours on these vehicles. Ms. Zapp would not have

_approved the action to reimbhurse these parties for their expenses. : §
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' 17. .OW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? S B B -

Robyn Zapp should bear the responsibility of her actions and -eimburse the Association the money that she approved and aliocated 10

E.-_"'_. —_— -

- Kenneth Quiggins, a fellow board member and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and unsubstantiated claims of vandalism to their
—vehibies - o l _ B
E

r__n_ L p——

—

18. UNSENT AND VERIFICATION - | I

| & under the penaities for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all attachments, are true. the inhformatiqnpl
ha  ovided in this complaint form is based upon my personal knowledge. | consent to the Consumer Protection Dl‘u‘lSlO{-l obtamn?g or
ormation in furtherance of the disposition of this complaint. | understand that | should not include my Social Security

i

prre e e e iy ] m—— wr——

o mmm e AL L T JE R

rele g any in

Nu - in any information submitted to the Consumer Protection Division. If 1 do provide my Social Security Number. | expressly consent

to iisclosure of my Social Security Number in accordance with indiana Code § 4-1-10-5(2). |
| o — o }
Yo e I e —— e R R —
~WE  AVILL HAPPEN NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOUDO? | [ MAILCOMPLETED FORMSTO:
~ Thesumer Protection Division will send @ copy of your complaint to e Attorney General Greg Zoeller
ree entfirm or licensed professional. This office cannot disclose your complaint Consumer Protection Div |§|0n

. . . i . . C e g ! [ 1

[ ag. . licensed professional to the public unless this office files a discipiinary Government Ceme!’ South, 5™ floor
- act gainst the licensed professional. This office represents the State of indiana 307 West Wa;shmgtm Street
~ane itedinthe remedies it can pursue. You may be entitled to compensation | indianapolis, IN 46204
- or ights that we cannot pursue for you. In addition to filing this complaint.you P 117-232-6330 @ FAX: 317-233-4343

www.Indianalbonsumer.com

o meantio consider contacting a private attorney or your local small claims court 1 ’
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Office of the Indiana Attorney General
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. CONSUMER COMPLAINTEOR

VAR 22 2018

-M_

ipma Lr

5> WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST?

UR INFORMATION
aMr. _ [IMrs. l:lMls [Ms.  [1Dr.
.5 ) o {, ?z_
State

(1824 [25-34 [135-44 [145- 54, 255-64 [165+
) Day

1
S

Evening

i
i

 2Ip 47130
Phone { ) W o

Name/Firm Mary Lou Trautwein-Lamkin: o

Board Member Harbours Homeowners Assp_ciation

Address 1 Riverpointe Plaza

#603

f———t —rm g ——— - .

City Jeffersonville

E-matt

—— -

Person you geal

. ——

|
;
|
|

v GENERAL OF INDIANA
A0k oo Saeiab

it deiayt please be sure to complete both sides of this form in full. Please print clearly or type. DO NOTG
.-y Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.

m—————

. Hm DID TRANSACTION/INCIDENT OCCUR?

iERE DID THE TRANSACTION/INCIDENT YOU ARE COMPLAINING ABOUT TAKE PLACE? (Check box when appli

e firm’s place of business
- hgme

-y from the firm’s place of business (work, convention, etc )
¢r Board of Directors Executive Closed Meeting

Date various fime
cab[?)__,_-_:__.-
D By Mail
[IBy Internet/e-mail
[ 1By telephone

— = =

Furr

e Emraa s m

ephoned the firm

sponded 1o a TV/radio ad
=rson came to my home
~eived information by e-mail
.eived information in the mail

+

- ——

went to the firm’s place of business
received a telephone call from the Tirm
-esponded to an offer on the Internet
-esponded to a printed advertisement

]l
11
]

1. mas

—_— e —

YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE PUBLIC?
ture and status of your complaint and the name of the firm?  XlYes [JNo 1My business
1ne? Yes [JNo My family/household
one number? Yes [ONo | [J My farm
W DID YOU PAY? | - o T B o
b [ 1Credit Card ["1Medicaid [1Private Insurance
K [ instaliment Loan ] Medtcare X]Other Association Dues

—trm
——————— —

YUU S!GN ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT‘? IF YES, FLEASE ATTACH ﬂ COPY OF THE AGREEMENT.

+AT WAS THE VERY FIRST CONTACT BETWEEN YOU AND THE FIRM? __ o o

Other Board of meeting, February 2010

7. WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOR?

neeUse Only: 1 4 Prac

v,




S

"10. 'AVE YOU COMPLAINED TO THE BUSINESS? (Check box when applicable)

et T ———

Wh _ Action taken? |
11, /ITH WHAT OTHER AGENCY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLAINT? B o
- Wh - ) ) Action taken? _—
"12. :AVE YOU GONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY? (ves kN0
13, :AVE YOU STARTED A COURT ACTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. Cves :?go i
14, AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS. OYes | $ 0
..... : o ‘1
 15. OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. S5 A
16 LEASE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY) B :
5 Ple:  -iach a copy of all papers involved (order blank, warranty, credit card receipt and statement, invoice, contract or written agreement, advertisement. cancetled .

che  respondence and all other related documents). Please print clearly or type. DO NOT INCLUDE YOUR SOGIAL SECURITY NUMBER. i
-,A,S_e_e additional attachments. . _ _ . S — :
Ms. Lamkin, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Direclors, approved the action 10 Issue direct payment of
—approximatety-d4;0bbrom-the# heiation's-muiuat-benefitfunds-to-reimburse-teiow bodifamemoc saReth-QUuigginsama Cmpit - ik |

ociation members by the President Kevin Zipperle

| Kiesler for alleged acts of vandalism to their vehicles. A letter (attached) was sent to AsS

stating the Téason for reimbursing these people for their damages. Ms. Lamkin did not pe

Directors when she approved the action to reimburse these persons from our Association's funds 1or the repair of their privately owned

______ vehicles . Based on lack of evidence and the arguments presented by owner Mr. Peter Steen. It is evident that Ms. Lamkin was not Sl{’tg |

Fergdent andreasonablejuagemer when-she-approved S expenutic "'“" i
' is riddied with discrepencies, including the inclusion of a false name of the person that Quiggins suspects nerformed the alleged vandalism on !

his vehicle . There is no clear cut evidence that any vandalism occurred at The Harbours on thesa vehicles. Ms. Lamkin would not have

_approved the action o reimburse these parties for their expenses. . - ) e

—_——

Form her iduciary dufy as a member of the Board of

i
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' 17. GW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? ~ B

1._.._--—"‘-”

Ms. L.xmkin should bear the responsibility of her actions and reimburse the Association the money that she approved and allocated to

“Kenneth Quiggins, a fellow board member and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and unsubstantiated claims of vandalism to their |
. - . - . . - e —

 vehibies .o —

18.  ONSENT AND VERIFICATION | o - -

lat under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all sttachments, are true. The information |
har ovided in this complaint form is based upon my personal knowledge. consent to the Consumer Protection Division obtaining o

rele g any information in furtherance of the disposition of this com plaint. | understand that | should not include my Social Secunty
' Nu - in any information submitted to the Consumer Protection Division. If 1 do provide my Social Security Number, | expressty consent
to: .nisclosure of my Social Security Number in accordance with Indiana Code § 4-1-10-5(2).

\Vi:;i e EM/é f/; S R— *’

fILL HAPPEN NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOU DO? MAIL COMPLETED FORMS T0:

Attorney General Greg Zoeller
Consumer Protection Division

Government Center South, 5" Hioor

~ The  sumer Protection Division will send a copy of your complaint to the
res  dJdentfirm or licensed professional. This office cannot disciose your COm aint

~ag 2 licensed professional to the public uniess this office files a discipiinary |

- ac qainst the licensed professional. This office represents the State of Indiana 302 West Washington street

- anemited in the remedies it can pursue. You may be entitled to compensation indianapolis, IN 46204

o rights that we cannot pursue for you. In addition to filing this complaint. you . PH:317-232-6330 ¢ FAX: 317-233-4393

www Indianabonsumer.con

me it to consider contacting a private attorney or your local smat claims court. ||
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1o pr:
Secu- ..y Number on this form or in any accompanying documents.
S—— T f
1. - ‘UR INFGRMATION > WHO IS YOUR COMPLAINT AGAINST? - 15
| Mr Mmrs. OMiss [OIMs.  [Dr. [ Name/Firm Pouglass Farnsiey: e | ;
. Na M [ ANVt f - Board Member Harbours Homecwngr_s_ﬁssoc:anon |
a0 el || dress 400 Waretst ]
e 2 ; , . Suite 1800 ?
f ZIF 4 ‘7 Z_EQ County ( LA City L ouisvilie - State Ky I
A |
Ag; (18-24 [125-34 [135-44 [145-54 ,@55 64 CI65+ ZIp 40202 County Clark |
| Ph Lﬂgk AL R3S Day Phone () - |
| S, Fvening -~ E-mail . B
b " Person you dealt with Douglass Farnsley e
- L | . |
3. -+EN DID TRANSACTION/INCIDENT OCCUR? " Date various Time Toad PMO
" 4. ERE DID THE TRANSACTION/INCIDENT YOU ARE COMPLAINING ABOUT TAKE PLACE? (Check box when applicable)
[1 :hefirm’s place of business 1By Mail |
[1  nome []By Internet/e-mail |
- L1 oy fromthe firm's nlace of business (work, convention, etc.) [ 1By telephone
- [XI or Board of Directors Executive Closed Meeling 3 __ f
5. 3AT WAS THE VERY FIRST CONTACT BETWEEN YOU AND THE FIRM? __ - ]
i [] +rphoned the firm 1 went to the firm’s place of business
[J  sponded to a TV/radio ad 11 received a telephone call from the firm
| L1 erson came to my home 11 responded to an offer on the Internet
(] ceived information by e-mall [ 11 responded to a printed advertisement
- [0 - eived information in the mail <] Other Board of meeting, February 2010 L :
I . L !
6. YOU CONSENT TO DISCLOSING THE FOLLOWING TO THE PUBLIC? 7 WHAT WAS THE TRANSACTION FOR? |
o bhid 1
- Th wre and status of your complaint and the name of the firm? XlYes [No | [ 1My business
Yo ime? Xl Yes [INo My family/household |
Yo none number? Xl Yes [INo [ My farm j
8. WDIDYOUPAY? - _ -
L1 [ 1Credit Card [ 1Medicaic [_1Private Insurance i
1 1 kK L—_! installment Loan [1Medicare [X]Other Association Dueg___ e |
9. YOU SIGN ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF THE AGREEMENT """"" B _ﬂ_g Yes Dr\so o
e Use Only: [ g Prac | B B YV . | Sec o TR

- CONSUMER COMPLAINT

Office of the Indlana Attorney General

\t delay, please be sure to complete both sides o1 this form in full.
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) [ClYes [INo

ox when applicable)
Action taken? _ o |

1. iTH WHAT OTHER AGENGY HAVE YOU FILED THIS COMPLAINT? —
Cwh " Action taken? B} - —

12 AVE YOU CONTACTED A PRIVATE ATTORNEY®
"13. - AVE YOU STARTED A COURT AGTION? IF YES, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS.

74, .AVE YOU BEEN SUED OVER THIS ISSUE? IF YES, SLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ALL COURT PAPERS.

15. OLLAR AMOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH YOUR LOSS, IF ANY. 5 ) )
16 EASE DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT IN DETAIL (ATTAGK ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY) |
Ple.  tiach a copy of alt papers involves (order blank, warranty, credit card receipt and statement, invoice. contract or written agreement, advertisement. cancelled
che  -wrespondence and all other -elated documents). Please print cieany Of type. DO NOT INCLUDE YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.
_See additional attachments. i — -
Mr. Farnsiey, a member of The Harbours Homeowners Association Board of Directors, approved the acton to issué direct payment of
_approximately-$4,000-fremthe ~eintion's-rutaatbeneHrHfdsio ~imburse-fellow-beard-merhibl mnoth Ouigains-amd-emproyee <

attached) was sent to Association members Dy the President Kevin Zipperle |
fiduciary duty as a ~amber of the Board o1 |

he repair of their privately owned

Kiesler for alleged acts of vandalismto their vehicles. A letter (
" Stating the Teason for reimbursing these people for their damages. Vi Farnsiey did not perform nis

. Directors when he approved the action 10 reimburse these persons from our Association's funds for t :
vehicies . Based on lack of evidence and the arguments presented Dy owner Mr. Peter Steen. 1tis avident that Mr. Farnsley was not using ;
—pragent anc aazonable judgemer hen he-approved-thisexpendiurer A COPY re-poice TEPOTTine was-submittet o) spneth-Guggns™
IS ridcled with discrepencies, including the nclusion of a false name of the person that Quiggins suspects pfﬁormed the alleged vandalism On .
his veniclé . There is no clear cut avidence that any vandalism Gecurred at The Harbours ON hese vehicies. Mr. Farnsiey would not have
_approved the achio i | i NSeS. _ - - ——
; )

17, -GW WOULD YQU LIKE YOUR COMPLAINT RESOLVED? ) L

M. FALY $/27

- should bear the responsibility of her actions -nd reimburse the Association the money that approved and allocated to

“Kenneth Quiggins, a fellow board —ember and Terry Kiesler, an Employee for the alleged and Insubstantiated claims of vandahsm to their

i-uvehibif?: S e .

!

1
—_

—— — s k——

e r— e e

18, (INSENT AND VERIFICATION — o

— -— ==

lar . underihe penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations, and those in all attachments, are true. The information |

 hay ovided in this complaint form is based upon my personal knowledge. | consent 1o the Consumer Protection Division obtaining or
'd not include my Social Secunty

%

rele g any information in furtherance of the disposition of this complaint, | understana that | shou |
Nu -+ in any information submitted 10 the Consumer Protection Division. f1 do provide my Socias Security Number, | expressly consent :
to-  lisclosure of my Social Security Number in accordance with indiana Code § 4-1-10-5(2).

.l —— - . ——— e ]

1 Yo f‘;atui’é/ *_1" — . = _ Date gf/é"" /e «Q

— = - ——— T —— ——
W wu_f HAPPEN NOW? WHAT ELSE SHOULD YOUDO?T  — 1 | MAIL COMPLETED FORMS T0: fﬂ_f
E The  sumer Protection Division will send a copy of your complaint to the Attorney General Greg /oelier
o resent tirrm o licensed professional. This office cannot disclose your complaint Consumer Protection Division
a2 licensed professional to the nublic unless this affice files a discipinary covernment Genter South, 5" 1loor
act -cainst the licensed professional. This office represents the State of Indiana - 102 West Washington Streel
e mited inthe remedies it can pursue. You may be entitied to compensation indianapolis, IN 46204
- or - nghtsthat we cannot pursue for you. in addiion 1o filing this complaint, you 1| PH-217-232-6330 ¢ CAY: 317-233-4393
me  -ntto consider contacting orivate attorney or your local smal claims court. | www.IndianaConsumer.Com
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